 Page 1
DICOM Correction Proposal
STATUS Assigned
Date of Last Update 2017/09/08
Person Assigned Ulrich Busch (ulrich.busch@varian.com)
Submitter Name Christof Schadt (christof.schadt@brainlab.com)
Submission Date 2016/03/18
Correction Number CP-1617

Segment Label (0062,0005) 1 User-defined label identifying this segment. This
may be the same as Code Meaning (0008,0104)
of Segmented Property Type Code Sequence
(0062,000F).
Segment Description (0062,0006) 3 User-defined description for this segment.
…
…
C.8.20.4.1.1 Source Instance Sequence
The SOP Classes in Table C.8.20-N shall be referenced as shown.
SOP Classes not in Table C.8.20-N shall not be referenced.
Table C.8.20-N
Permitted SOP Classes
SOP Class Name SOP Class UID Referenced
Attribute
Required
Referencing
Attribute
RT Structure Set 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.
1.1.481.3
ROI Number
(3006,0022)
Referenced ROI
Number
(3006,0084)
Add to Part 3 Annex C – Section C.21.2 Spatial Fiducials Module:
C.21.2 Spatial Fiducials Module
Table C.21.2-1 defines the general Attributes of the Registration.
Table C.21.2-1. Spatial Fiducials Module Attributes
Attribute Name Tag Type Attribute Description
Content Date (0008,0023) 1 The date the content creation started.
…
 Page 5
Attribute Name Tag Type Attribute Description
Fiducial Set Sequence (0070,031C) 1 A sequence of items, each of which is a
fiducial set.
One or more Items shall be included in
this Sequence.
…
>Fiducial Sequence (0070,031E) 1 A sequence that specifies fiducials, one
item per fiducial.
One or more Items shall be included in
this Sequence.
…
>>Fiducial UID (0070,031A) 3 Globally unique identifier for the fiducial
instance of this fiducial assignment.
>>Source Instance Sequence (0042,0013) 3 Instances containing the source of
the ROI contour information.
Only a single Item shall be included
in this Sequence.
>>>Include Table 10-11 “SOP Instance Reference Macro Attributes”
>>>Referenced ROI Number (3006,0084) 1C ROI identifying the origin of the
Segment.
Required as described in C.21.2.1.4.
…
…
C.21.2.1.4 Source Instance Sequence
The SOP Classes in Table C.21.2-2 shall be referenced as shown.
SOP Classes not in Table C.21.2-2 shall not be referenced.
Table C.21.2-2
Permitted SOP Classes
SOP Class Name SOP Class UID Referenced
Attribute
Required
Referencing
Attribute
RT Structure Set 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.
1.1.481.3
ROI Number
(3006,0022)
Referenced ROI